THE PENSACOLA CAMELLIA CLUB

www.pensacolacamelliaclub.com

P.O. Box 707 Pensacola Florida 32591

The Pensacola Camellia Club meets monthly on the third Tuesday of Camellia Season months. The December meeting is on the Tuesday prior to the Pensacola Camellia Show. Meetings are held at

Pensacola Garden Center, 1850 N.9th Avenue, 6:30 p.m. Social Time, Meeting at 7:00 p.m.

Purposes of the Pensacola Camellia Club:

- (1) Foster and Maintain an interest in camellias and their culture;
- (2) Promote the study of camellias;
- (3) Provide an opportunity for camellia exhibition and appreciation;
- (4) Aid and assist in the standardization of camellia nomenclature; and
- (5) Provide an opportunity for camaraderie among those sharing a common interest in camellias.

Membership is an agreement to support the purpose of the Club; agree to abide by the Articles of Incorporation and the By-Laws. Dues for membership are \$10 per year or \$100 for a Lifetime per person, with the yearly duesyear running from January 1 through December 31. Dues shall be paid annually in <u>January</u> and shall be applicable for the period ending the following December 31st. Membership benefits include ability to purchase camellias at a reduced rate, newsletters, educational programs on camellia propagation, cultivation, disease and pest control and experience in exhibition of camellias.

The club was originally founded in 1937, and was the first of its kind in the United States. Local Pensacola enthusias ts have developed and registered over 125 camellia varieties, many of which can be found in the UWF Camellia Gar den. Established in 2007, the Garden is the result of the collaborative efforts of Pensacola Camellia Club and the UWF Retired Employees Association. The garden is maintained by our club and is a featured in the Camellia Garden Tour every spring.

All club activities are in affiliation with the American Camellia Society.

American Camellia Society

100 Massie Lane, Fort Valley, GA 31030

(478) 967-2358 <u>www.americancamellias.com</u>

Single/Joint \$30.00

PENSACOLA CAMELLIA CLUB

Membership Information

Member:				
Co Member:				1000
Mailing Address:		- 1		
<i>9</i>			Zip:	
Phone:				
E-mail Address:			Date:	
Dues Payment: \$	Cash	Check	11.4	

6/1/2018